The Sleepy Hollow Fire Protection District (SHFPD) will hold a Special Meeting on Saturday, October 27 at 10 a.m. at the Sleepy Hollow Community Center to receive and review a report on the status of real estate negotiations between the SHFPD and the Sleepy Hollow Homes Association (SHHA) and Sleepy Hollow Charitable Foundation (SHCF) in connection with the proposed rebuild of the Community Center. The report is available for public review on our website at www.shfpd.org.

All District residents are encouraged to attend the Meeting where there will be an opportunity to ask questions and provide public comment on the report. If you are unable to attend the meeting, you are encouraged to submit your comments regarding the report to the SHFPD Board of Directors by e-mail via our website.

The SHFPD Board members have not made a decision about the draft real estate agreement and no vote on the proposal will be taken at this meeting. The purpose of the meeting is to provide information to the public and to solicit comments. A future public meeting will be held, probably within 2-3 weeks of the Oct. 27 meeting, where the SHFPD Board will formally consider whether to enter into a lease agreement with the SHHA/SHCF.